## Docket No. RD-27.754/USA

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph Thomas Hoctor; Harold Woodruff Tomlinson, Jr.; Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II; John Erik Herhsey	Name and address of receiving party(les):     Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Jan 3, 2001 Jan 3, 2001  Execution Date:  Jan 10, 2001 Jan 12, 2001	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 3, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/753,443  Additional numbers attention  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:  Bldg, K-1, Salamone  P.O, Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	SE THIS SPACE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information	Signature ar of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  detach this portion to:  f Patents and Trademarks

PATENT **REEL: 11409 FRAME: 0816** 

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,754 / USA
n consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	ideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Ralph Thomas Hoctor	of Saratoga Springs, New York
Harold Woodruff Tomlinson, Jr.	of Scotia, New York
Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II	of Scotia, New York
John Erik Hershey	of Ballston Lake, New York
JONN EUK Helsingy	of
	of "
	of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo interest in and to the improvements in: ULTRA-WIDEBAND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	
executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/753,443 , filed 01/03/2  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commatch known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proporate	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ints, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, appearably do everything possible to aid said Company, its
State of New York Schenectady SS:	
This gud day of anuare	, 20 <u>0/,</u> before me personally came the
above-named Ralph Thomas Hoctor executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges	Trought in the state of the sta
free will for the purposes therein set forth. Solary Public in the State of New York	$\bigcap$
Originetial Decision of	Joanne Le Omer-
Seal No. 01SM5068633 Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	(Notary Public)
Commission Expires NOV. 4. 40-	PATENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 11409 FRAME: 0817

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT /	RD-27,754/USA
1/21-1 Mount	Woodruff Tomlinson, Jr.
State of New York State of Schenectady	
and mulatur - 2	0_ <u></u> , before me personally came
Harold Woodruff Tomlinson, Jr.	to me personally known as the
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ged to me that he/she executed the
ndividual Who executed the for the purposes therein set forth.  same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  No. 01SM5068633  Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	$O_{1}$
1/10/2001 Ten	A Brikale Velly I
Date K	enneth Brakeley Welles, II
State of New York State of New York State	
County of Schenectady)	
This 10th day of pricary	20 <u>る /</u> , before me personally came
Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II	to me personally known as the
the above-named	dged to me that ne/she executed the
JOANNE A. SMITH	
Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633	(Notary Public)
Seal Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	(Notary Fubility
1/12/0007	2011/
Date	John Erik Hershey
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
This / 2 th day of January	, 20 <u>0 / ,</u> before me personally came
the above-namedJohn Erik Hershey	to me personally known as the
the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	edden to the martierane exceeding and
STEPHANIE R. ROSS	
Notes Public, State of New York	hur s Son
Seal My Commission Expres )/3//0/	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/19/2001** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 11409 FRAME 0818 \*\*